

CITY OF CAPITOLA BID SUMMARY - 2025 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT

BID OPENING: Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at 11:00AM

All cells with an "*" to the right were adjusted to account for mathmatical or rounding errors. The unit price provided was used to make the correction.

BASE BID				Estimate		Bid 1 - Graham		Bid 2 - McKim		Bid 3 - Graniterock		Bid 4 - Anderson Pacific	
ITEM NO.	BID ITEMS	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00	\$56,263.70	\$56,263.70	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,953.00	\$35,953.00
2	Notification of Residents, Businesses & Agencies	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,225.00	\$26,225.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Bicycle, Pedestrian & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Remove & Replace 0.33' HMA	SF	7,825	\$9.50	\$74,337.50	\$10.00	\$78,250.00	\$13.01	\$101,803.25 *	\$17.00	\$133,025.00	\$25.00	\$195,625.00
6	0.50' Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	SF	391	\$17.00	\$6,647.00	\$8.00	\$3,128.00	\$21.36	\$8,351.76 *	\$13.00	\$5,083.00	\$30.00	\$11,730.00
7	Crack Seal & Slurry Seal	TN	347	\$400.00	\$138,600.00	\$620.00	\$214,830.00 *	\$619.62	\$214,698.33 *	\$700.00	\$242,550.00 *	\$600.00	\$207,900.00
8	Prune & Remove Tree Roots under HMA Repair	SF	1,532	\$15.00	\$22,980.00	\$5.00	\$7,660.00	\$2.61	\$3,998.52 *	\$6.00	\$9,192.00	\$5.00	\$7,660.00
9	Lower & Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
10	Reset Concrete Collar Around Utility	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Remove & Reset Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Install Blue RPM @ Hydrant	EA	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
13	Red Curb Paint	LF	2,535	\$5.00	\$12,675.00	\$6.00	\$15,210.00	\$6.00	\$15,210.00	\$6.00	\$15,210.00	\$7.00	\$17,745.00
14	Gray Curb Paint	LF	18	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$7.00	\$126.00
15	Blue Curb Paint	LF	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
16	4" White Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
17	4" Blue Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	27	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$8.75	\$236.25	\$8.75	\$236.25	\$9.00	\$243.00	\$10.00	\$270.00
18	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	947	\$5.00	\$4,735.00	\$9.25	\$8,759.75	\$9.25	\$8,759.75	\$10.00	\$9,470.00	\$11.00	\$10,417.00
19	24" White Crosswalk Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	514	\$10.00	\$5,140.00	\$18.50	\$9,509.00	\$18.50	\$9,509.00	\$18.50	\$9,509.00	\$20.00	\$10,280.00
20	6" Chevron Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	90	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$4.75	\$427.50	\$4.75	\$427.50	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
21	Striping Detail #2 (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,176	\$3.50	\$4,116.00	\$1.75	\$2,058.00	\$1.75	\$2,058.00	\$1.75	\$2,058.00	\$3.00	\$3,528.00
22	Striping Detail #22 (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,804	\$3.50	\$6,314.00	\$4.25	\$7,667.00	\$4.25	\$7,667.00	\$4.25	\$7,667.00	\$5.00	\$9,020.00
23	Striping Detail #27B (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,452	\$3.50	\$5,082.00	\$2.00	\$2,904.00	\$2.00	\$2,904.00	\$2.00	\$2,904.00	\$3.00	\$4,356.00
24	Striping Detail #39 (Thermoplastic)	LF	2,067	\$3.50	\$7,234.50	\$2.00	\$4,134.00	\$2.00	\$4,134.00	\$2.00	\$4,134.00	\$3.00	\$6,201.00
25	Striping Detail #39A (Thermoplastic)	LF	448	\$3.50	\$1,568.00	\$2.00	\$896.00	\$2.00	\$896.00	\$2.00	\$896.00	\$3.00	\$1,344.00
26	Install "STOP" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
27	Install "BUMP" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
28	Install "DO NOT ENTER" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
29	Install "NO PARKING" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
30	Install Speed Hump Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
31	Install Parking Stall Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
32	Install Internation Symbol of Accessibility Marking (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
33	Install Railroad Crossing Symbol (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$643.00	\$643.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
34	Install Shared Roadway Bicycle Marking (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	38	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$875.00	\$33,250.00	\$875.00	\$33,250.00	\$875.00	\$33,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00
35	Install Bike Lane Symbol w/ Person (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
36	Install Bike Lane Arrow (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$401,370.00	\$514,942.50		\$606,208.06 *		\$726,834.00 *		\$745,445.00	

CITY OF CAPITOLA BID SUMMARY - 2025 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT

BID OPENING: Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at 11:00AM

All cells with an "*" to the right were adjusted to account for mathmateral or rounding errors. The unit price provided was used to make the correction.

BID ALTERNATE 1

ITEM NO.	BID ITEMS	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITIES	Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Notification of Residents, Businesses & Agencies	LS	1	\$997.75	\$997.75
3	Bicycle, Pedestrian & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$4,518.44	\$4,518.44
5	Remove & Replace 0.42' HMA	SF	9,369	\$12.50	\$117,112.50
6	0.50' Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	SF	469	\$17.00	\$7,973.00
7	Cape Seal	SF	18,445	\$1.25	\$23,056.25
8	Prune & Remove Tree Roots under HMA Repair	SF	152	\$15.00	\$2,280.00
9	Install Shoulder Backing	LF	58	\$40.00	\$2,320.00
10	Adjust Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	Adjust Water Meter Cover to Finish Grade	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
13	Adjust Gas Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
14	Red Curb Paint	LF	15	\$5.00	\$75.00
15	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	37	\$5.00	\$185.00
16	Striping Detail #27B (Thermoplastic)	LF	421	\$3.50	\$1,473.50
17	Install Parking Stall Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	8	\$15.00	\$120.00
BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL					\$188,411.44

BID ALTERNATE 2

ITEM NO.	BID ITEMS	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITIES	Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$382.85	\$382.85
2	Notification of Residents, Businesses & Agencies	LS	1	\$25.39	\$25.39
3	Bicycle, Pedestrian & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$342.55	\$342.55
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$60.45	\$60.45
5	Remove & Replace 0.33' HMA	SF	1,777	\$10.00	\$17,770.00
6	0.50' Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	SF	89	\$17.50	\$1,557.50
7	Remove & Replace PCC Apron	SF	644	\$20.00	\$12,880.00
8	Remove & Replace PCC Valley Gutter	SF	144	\$20.00	\$2,880.00
9	Lower & Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Remove & Reset Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	25	\$5.00	\$125.00
12	Striping Detail #21 (Thermoplastic)	LF	50	\$3.50	\$175.00
13	Striping Detail #38A (Thermoplastic)	LF	100	\$3.50	\$350.00
14	Install "STOP" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL					\$39,198.74

Bid 1 - Graham	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
\$9,943.00	\$9,943.00
\$22,854.00	\$22,854.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$12.00	\$112,428.00
\$10.00	\$4,690.00
\$3.34	\$61,606.30
\$5.00	\$760.00
\$20.00	\$1,160.00
\$500.00	\$1,500.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$6.00	\$90.00
\$9.25	\$342.25
\$1.50	\$631.50
\$50.00	\$400.00
\$250,505.05	

Bid 1 - Graham	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$6,315.00	\$6,315.00
\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00
\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
\$700.00	\$700.00
\$10.00	\$17,770.00
\$20.00	\$1,780.00
\$35.00	\$22,540.00
\$60.00	\$8,640.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$9.25	\$231.25
\$4.00	\$200.00
\$3.00	\$300.00
\$250.00	\$250.00
\$70,601.25	

Bid 2 - McKim	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$59,101.87	\$59,101.87
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$7.62	\$71,391.78 *
\$19.31	\$9,056.39 *
\$5.03	\$92,778.35
\$13.16	\$2,000.32
\$107.76	\$6,250.08
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$6.00	\$90.00
\$9.25	\$342.25
\$1.50	\$631.50
\$50.00	\$400.00
\$300,042.54 *	

Bid 2 - McKim	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
\$16.42	\$29,178.34 *
\$56.18	\$5,000.02
\$21.25	\$13,685.00
\$105.21	\$15,150.24
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$9.25	\$231.25
\$4.00	\$200.00
\$3.00	\$300.00
\$205.00	\$205.00
\$138,149.85 *	

Bid 3 - Graniterock	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$20.00	\$187,380.00
\$13.00	\$6,097.00
\$6.00	\$110,670.00
\$26.00	\$3,952.00
\$20.00	\$1,160.00
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$6.00	\$90.00
\$10.00	\$370.00
\$2.00	\$842.00
\$50.00	\$400.00
\$389,961.00	

Bid 3 - Graniterock	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$23.00	\$40,871.00
\$95.00	\$8,455.00
\$45.00	\$28,980.00
\$60.00	\$8,640.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$10.00	\$250.00
\$4.00	\$200.00
\$3.00	\$300.00
\$205.00	\$205.00
\$110,401.00	

Bid 4 - Anderson Pacific	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$18.00	\$168,642.00
\$30.00	\$14,070.00
\$6.00	\$110,670.00
\$15.00	\$2,280.00
\$80.00	\$4,640.00
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
\$800.00	\$4,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$110.00	\$1,650.00
\$11.00	\$407.00
\$2.00	\$842.00
\$60.00	\$480.00
\$373,181.00	

Bid 4 - Anderson Pacific	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$30.00	\$53,310.00
\$30.00	\$2,670.00
\$38.00	\$24,472.00
\$60.00	\$8,640.00
\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$11.00	\$275.00
\$4.50	\$225.00
\$3.50	\$350.00
\$250.00	\$250.00
\$111,292.00	